



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 5

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SNC 3262J

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	170.00	170.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	185.00	185.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP @\$325.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S CRACKED	650.00	325.00
2	FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER @\$85.00 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	170.00	170.00
2	FRONT BUMPER INNER AIR GUIDE @\$68.00 (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	176.00	176.00
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	BENT	739.00	739.00
2	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET @\$195.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	390.00	390.00
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	168.00	168.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER BEAM (CONSISTENT)	BENT	235.00	235.00
2	FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE PUMP @\$225.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	450.00	450.00
1	FRONT BUMPER NOZZLE PUMP HOSE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	78.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	35.00	35.00
2	FRONT GRILLE @\$235.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	470.00	470.00
2	FRONT GRILLE INNER AIR GUIDE @\$72.00(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	144.00	144.00
1	FRONT GRILLE INNER AIR DUCT ASSY (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	323.00	323.00
2	HEADLAMP @\$2560.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	5,120.00	5,120.00
2	HEADLAMP BALLST @\$751.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	1,502.00	-
2	HEADLAMP LOWER MOUNTING @\$229.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	458.00	458.00
2	FRONT FENDER @\$985.00(CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,970.00	-
2	FRONT FENDER TOP GARNISH @\$125.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	250.00	250.00
1	BONNET (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	2,225.00	2,225.00
2	BONNET LOCK @\$192.00(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	284.00	284.00
2	BONNET LOCK BRACKET @\$205.00(CONSISTENT)	BENT	410.00	410.00
2	BONNET HINGE @\$105.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	-
2	BONNET DAMPER @\$210.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	420.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK CABLE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	128.00	-
1	FRONT SUPPORT TOP PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT	579.00	579.00
1	FRONT SUPPORT LOWER PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BENT	309.00	309.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008238/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	FRONT SUPPORT CROSS BEAM (RED) @\$88.00 (CONSISTENT)	BENT	176.00	176.00
1	AIR CON CONDENSER (CONSISTENT)	WARPED	1,095.00	1,095.00
1	AIR CON SUCTION PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	356.00	-
1	AIR CON DISCHARGE PIPE (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	374.00	-
1	RADIATOR (CONSISTENT)	WARPED	1,290.00	1,290.00
1	RADIATOR FAN ASSY (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,134.00	1,134.00
1	RADIATOR FAN SHROUD TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	86.00	86.00
1	RADIATOR FAN SHROUD(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	293.00	293.00
2	HORN @\$72.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	144.00	-
2	HORN BRACKET @\$29.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	58.00	-
2	HEADREST @\$910.00 (CONSISTENT)	ACTIVATED	1,820.00	1,820.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE HOLDER @\$185.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	370.00	370.00
2	REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR @\$69.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	138.00	138.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	785.00	785.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT COVER(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	95.00	95.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOW COVER (CONSISTENT)	MISSING	32.00	32.00
1	REAR BUMPER CENTRE GUIDE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	206.00	206.00
4	REVERSE SENSOR @\$255.00(CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED (3 PCS ONLY)	1,020.00	765.00
4	REVERSE SENSOR HOLDER @\$28.00(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	112.00	112.00
1	REVERSE SENSOR WIRE HARNESS (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	321.00	-
1	REAR END PANEL (CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	989.00	989.00
1	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	265.00	265.00
1	REAR END PANEL ANTENNA SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	185.00	185.00
2	TAILLAMP @\$685.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	1,370.00	1,370.00
2	TAILLAMP PANEL @\$335.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S DENTED	670.00	335.00
2	TAILLAMP SIDE GARNISH @\$39.00(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	78.00	78.00
1	BOOTLID (CONSISTENT)	DENTED	1,852.00	1,852.00
1	BOOTLID LOCK (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	285.00	285.00
1	BOOTLID AUTO LOCK OPENER MOTOR(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	599.00	-
1	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIPE(CONSISTENT)	CUT	295.00	295.00
1	BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	261.00	261.00
2	BOOTLID HINGE @\$138.00(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	276.00	-

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008238/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
2	BOOTLID REFLECTOR @\$341.00(CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	682.00	682.00
1	BMW LOGO (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	79.00	79.00
1	REAR CAMERA (CONSISTENT)	DAMAGED	790.00	790.00
2	REAR FENDER @\$1880.00(CONSISTENT)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	3,760.00	-
2	REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER @\$405.00 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	810.00	810.00
2	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT @\$62.00(CONSISTENT)	N/S DEFORMED	124.00	62.00
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	210.00	-
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	BUCKLED	1,495.00	1,495.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL TOP COVER (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	392.00	392.00
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL UTILITY STORAGE TRIM (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	368.00	368.00
1	HANDBRAKE MODULE (CONSISTENT)	CRACKED	656.00	656.00
1	REAR BATTERY BRACKET (CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	67.00	-
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE ASSY (CONSISTENT)	BENT	1,854.00	1,854.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT SHIELD OUTER (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED	155.00	155.00
1	REAR EXHAUST PIPE HEAT SHIELD INNER (CONSISTENT)	CRUMPLED	235.00	235.00
2	REAR EXHAUST PIPE MOUNTING @\$45.00 (CONSISTENT)	TORN	90.00	90.00
2	REAR EXHAUST PIPE GASKET (CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	70.00	70.00
	LESS 5% DISCOUNT		-2,355.75	-1,783.25
			44,759.25	33,881.75
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	30.00	30.00
1	FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLD C/W STICKER WARP(SN) (CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	80.00	80.00
1	FRONT BUMPER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	2,000.00	1,700.00
1	SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	SETS FRONT FENDER TOP GARNISH CLIPS @\$20.00 (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	BOT COOLANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	30.00	30.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008238/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR NUMBER PLATE HOLDER C/W STICKER WARP (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	80.00	80.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	1,800.00	1,300.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SET REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
2	SETS TAILLAMP SIDE GARNISH CLIPS @\$10.00 (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	20.00	20.00
1	SET BOOTLID INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	30.00	30.00
2	SETS REAR FENDER INNER TRIM COVER CLIPS @\$30.00 (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	SET REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	60.00	-
1	SET SPARE TYRE PANEL SEALANT (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NECESSARY	60.00	60.00
1	REAR BATTERY (SN)(CONSISTENT)	NOT NECESSARY	200.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DISTORTED	2,000.00	1,600.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LOWER SPOILER (CARBON FIBRE) (SN)(CONSISTENT)	DEFORMED	1,500.00	1,000.00
			8,180.00	6,220.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING ,REMOVE AND REFIT PARTS (FRONT).INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT FENDER.		1,600.00	1,000.00
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA (FRONT).		1,500.00	800.00
	WIRING CHECK (FRONT).		100.00	30.00
	TO APPLY TUFF COAT (FRONT).		150.00	60.00
	TO REMOVE CONDENSER AND TO TOP UP AIR CON GAS .		120.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE RADIATOR AND TO TOP UP COOLANT.		120.00	80.00
	TO PERFORM DIAGNOSTIC TEST.		300.00	200.00
	PANEL BEATING ,REMOVE AND REFIT PARTS (REAR).INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR FENDER.		2,400.00	1,300.00
	SPRAY PAINTING TO AFFECTED AREA (REAR).		2,000.00	1,100.00
	WIRING CHECK (REAR).		100.00	30.00
	TO APPLY TUFF COAT (REAR).		200.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE REVERSE SENSOR .		100.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE REAR CAMERA.		100.00	50.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008238/Apa3q2



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 5

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO REMOVE UPHOLSTERY AND REAR SEAT.	NOT NECESSARY	300.00	150.00
	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID FITTINGS.		150.00	80.00
	TO REMOVE REAR WINDSCREEN.		180.00	-
	TO REMOVE REAR EXHAUST PIPE ASSY .		300.00	120.00
	TOWING FEES (KING ROLLER).		150.00	150.00
			9,870.00	5,380.00
GRAND TOTAL			62,809.25	45,481.75
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)				36,300.00

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM22008238/Apa3q2

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.